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Who is Workforce Solutions Borderplex?

* Local extension of Texas Workforce Commission, one of 28 workforce
boards in Texas

* Governed by the federal Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act
* Job Center, not the unemployment office

* One of several regional economic development agencies

* We focus on & are experts on workforce, skills, & wages

* Help employers fill their workforce needs
* Find new talent
* Train existing talent

* Help workers be more competitive
e Access to skills training
* Access to better jobs




Contributing Analysis Factors ‘
Population
=  Challenge the myths &

anecdotes

= Consider the various factors that Migration
contribute to economy

= Compare against our most
competitive cities
= Conversation starter to replicate
the good news & fix the bad Wages
news
‘ Businesses
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The Fine Print
“Wage Definitions”

* Minimum Wage
 The most widely recognized term when it comes to employee compensation.

* It is the lowest allowable rate of pay at which an employee may sell their work
(57.25).

* Median Wage

 The wage “in the middle” of the group or population.
* El Paso, TX MSA Median Wage is currently $14.58 / hour.

* Mean / Average Wage

* The sum of all wages, then divided by the number of records in the data set.



The Fine Print “Wage Definitions”
Prevailing Wage
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The minimum rate of pay contractors & vendors must offer their employees when doing business with a government agency:
Texas Workforce Commission defines prevailing wage as twenty five percent (25%) more than the entry wage for an occupation.

Wages are tied to an occupation.

Living Wage

The hourly rate an individual must earn to support their family without the need for public assistance.

Reflects geographic costs related to typical minimum family expenses such as food, childcare, health insurance, housing, transportation, &
other basic necessities

Per MIT Living Wage Calculator (June 2022), WSB determines El Paso’s living wage is currently $15.91/ hour (two adults working-1
dependent)

Self-sufficiency Wage

Income needed for a family of a certain composition, in a given place to adequately meet their basic needs without public or
private assistance.

Self Sufficiency Wages and Living Wage are similar and generally interchangeable; however, the difference is that the MIT Living Wages also
uses childcare and civic expenses in their methodology, Self Sufficiency Wages does not.

Self Sufficiency wages are often used as income eligibility levels for government assistance, federal tax brackets, federally mandated cost of
living increases.
BLS uses the Consumer Price Index-Urban (CPI-U) to help determine self sufficiency wages

* The CPI-U are based on prices of food, clothing, shelter, fuels, transportation, doctors' and dentists' services, drugs, and other goods
and services that people buy for day-to-day living. (currently CPI-U does not include childcare and civic expenses)



WORKFORCE

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

WSB Living Wage Calculation — El Paso County

* Based on census household size
* Most households have 3 people (199,259)

 Utilize MIT living wage calculator

* A household of 3 (2 adults, 1 child) requires an income
of $66,165 to avoid the need for public assistance

68,133
79,950 28%
51,176 18%
46,957 16%

* The Math A 5
* Necessary income for 2 adults, 1 child = 566,165 10,522 4%
 Each adult working full time (566,165 =+ 2) =$33,082 4,982 2%

* Hourly wage (533,082 + 2,080) = $15.91 288,186 100%




Hot Jobs

Entry wage is $15.91 or more
10% of more growth in next 10 years

20 or more annual job openings

= \WSB directs training funds towards these occupations
= Updated annually
= Currently 50 Hot Jobs (out of 370)

= \WSB can make exceptions as needed (local wisdom)

JOBS

THIS IS WHY THEY'RE HOT:
10% or more growth over 10 years
20 or more annual job openings

$15.91 or more per hour entry wage

WSB 2023 Hot Jobs Link



https://borderplexjobs.com/files/document/documents251.pdf
https://www.borderplexjobs.com/performance/hot-jobs

Where is our Workforce working at?
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EL Paso, TX MSA 2022

Median
Earnings

55 Years
and Older

Education, Training, and Library Occupations 23,060 S
Legal Occupations 1,600 S 26.31 397
Protective Service Occupations 10,100 S 22.73 1,434
Community and Social Service Occupations 4,600 13% S 20.61 876
rts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media
Occupations 2,410 S 20.40 485
Upper-middle Quartile 41,770 7,441
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations 13,230 S 18.79 2,623
Construction and Extraction Occupations 12,230 S 17.85 2,057
Office and Administrative Support Occupations 45,130 36% S 15.95 9,296
ransportation and Material Moving Occupations 31,020 S 15.11 6,119
Production Occupations 13,290 S 14.15
Lower-middle Quartile 114,900

2021
Quartiles Employment | Rate
Highest and Upper-
middle Quartiles 102,610 32%
Lower-middle and Lower
Quartiles 213,490 68%
Totals 316,100 100%

68% of the employed people are in
the lowest quartiles.
(213,490 Employees)

Source: BLS May 2022, Jobs EQ 2022 Q4



Migration Patterns 2016-2020

* Where are people going?

 Where are they coming
from?

50,000

40,000

30,000

20,000

10,000

(10,000)

(20,000)

34,937

42,818
(7,881)
Out Net Migration Loss

Source: Census.gov/ACS 2016-2020



2016-2020 Migration Loss
from El Paso to other Counties

(500)
(641)
(1,000) (807) (798) (783) (744) (740)
(1,091)
(1,500)
(1,504)
(2,000
(2,198)
(2,500)
(2,703)
(3,000)
Doifla Ana  Bexar County Fort Bend Harris County Travis County Otero County Maricopa Berkeley Bell County Montgomery
County (San Antonio) County (Austin) (Austin) (Alamogordo) County County (South  (Austin) County
(Las Cruces) (Houston) (Phoenix) Carolina) (Maryland)

Source: Census.gov/ACS 2016-2020
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2016-2020 Migration Loss
from El Paso to other States

(500)

448 (417)
(555) (536) (478) (448)
(641)
(1,000) (783) s
(1,500)
(2,000)
(2,198)
(2,500)
(2,703)
(3,000)
New Mexico Texas Arizona South Maryland California  Washington Hawaii Pennsylvania Colorado
Carolina

Source : Census .gov/ACS 2016-2020



2016-2020 Migration Loss
from Other States to El Paso

4,000

3,724

3,500
3,000

2,500

2,136

2,000 1,824
1,599
1,500

1,013
1,000 784 727

603
478

Central Asia New Mexico Texas Europe California Arizona Hawaii Oklahoma New York
America

Source : Census .gov/ACS 2016-2020
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A Closer Look

Las Cruces San Antonio

Austin




Borderplex
College
Awards
2020 - 2021

13,257

5,000

4,500

4,000

3,500

3,000

2,500

2,000

1,500

1,000

500

El Paso Community  University of Texas at Texas Tech University

College

El Paso Health Sciences Center

M Certificates and Associates

B Bachelor's

Sul Ross State
University

W Masters +

Technical Schools

Source: JobsEQ



Educational Attainment

Population Over 25 years

3,500,000

3,000,000

2,500,000

2,000,000

1,500,000

1,000,000

500,000

El Paso

San Antonio/Bexar

I Population 25+

Houston/Harris Austin/Travis

—Percent high school graduate or higher

Las Cruces/Dofia Ana

92%

90%

88%

86%

84%

82%

80%

78%

76%

74%

Source: US Census, 2021



$100,000 100%

$90,000 90%

$80,000 — 80%

$70,000 70%
$60,000 60%
$50,000 50%
$40,000 40%
$30,000 30%
$20,000 20%
$10,000 10%
S- 0%

El Paso San Antonio/Bexar Houston/Harris Austin/Travis Las Cruces/Dofia Ana

B High school graduate (includes GED) mmmm Some college or associate's degree N Bachelor's degree

s Graduate or professional degree e Percent high school graduate or higher === Percent bachelor's or higher

Median Earnings by Educational Attainment

Source: US Census,2021



Cost of Living Comparison

2,500,000 14.0%
®12.6%

12.0%

2,000,000
10.0%

1,500,000
8.0%
6.0%

1,000,000
4.0%
® 2.6% ® 2.6% ® 2.7%
0.0%

Las Cruces NM San Antonio TX Houston TX Austin TX

O Population @ % Variance from El Paso

Source: C2ER 2022, Census 2021



Wage Comparison
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Occupation

Career/TechnlcaI Education Teachers, Postsecondary

EI Paso

Las
Cruces

San

Antonio

29.14

Houston

24.12

1421

$ 30.39

'$ 30.00

El Paso & Highest

Median

Austin

'$ 23.95 iLas Cruces

:$ 16.76 iEl Paso

$ 29.41 LasCruces

S 29.77 Houston

i$ 29.71 iLas Cruces

$ 29.73 ‘Houston

Wage

Increase

% COL

Variance

Net Benefit

Net Benefit

Median

Variance
from EP

Annual
Investment

to Median

Source: BLS May 2022, C2ER 2022



WORKFORCE

SO LUTIONS BORDERPILEN

Wage Comparison

El Paso & Highest Median
Annual
Las San Wage | % COL Net Net Variance| Investment
Occupation El Paso | Cruces | Antonio [Houston| Austin City Increase |Variance| Benefit % | Benefit $ | Median | from EP | to Median

Finance

Financial Analyst

..................................... 34%  12.6%  218%S 9850 $ 2820\  29.8%5 13480
Public Relations Specialists 25%  12.6% 12.8%$ 6659 S 2837 | 135%$ 7,000

Source: BLS May 2022, C2ER 2022
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Wage Comparison

El Paso & Highest Median
Annual
Investmen
t
Las San Wage | % COL Net Net Variance to
El Paso | Cruces |Antonio [Houston| Austin City Increase|Variance| Benefit % Benefit $ | Median | from EP | Median

Medical Dosimetrists, Medical Records Specialists, and Health Technologists and
echnicians

18,995 :$

2. 4111 ston i 27% L 20%: 284%: 5 18,995 5 4111  9.8%:5 7,600 |
40.99 Cruces i 50%  26%  477%$ 31,942 :$ 4099 : 27.3%: 5 18,270 |
General and Operations Managers 44.26:$ 39.46 50%: 47.1%$ 29,579 :$ 4417 : 46.2%:$ 29,050

Source: BLS Mav 2022 C2ER 2022



Crime per
1,000
Residents

San Antonio 50 Las Cruces 40

Source: Neighborhood Scout, 2021



Women's earnings as a percentage of men's earning
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Source:Census.gov/ACS 5-Year Estimates 2021



100,000 12,000

90,000

10,000
80,000
70,000

8,000
60,000
50,000 6,000
40,000

4,000
30,000
20,000

2,000

10,000 .
0

0, NO 20-49 50-99 100-249 250-499 500-999 1000 and over
1-19 Employees
Employees Employees Employees Employees Employees Employees employees
mmm Employers 1,834 10506 1226 468 326 111 46 29
—=o—Total Employees 51,563 37,073 32,707 49,352 38,559 32,134 86,508

* 48% employees work with large employers (250+ employees)
* The majority of the employers have 50 employees or less (93%)

Source: Texas Workforce Commission 2022-Q3



Strategies to Improve

Develop regional strategy for businesses to increase wages
* Work towards reaching median over 2 years
* Address pay equity
* Encourage City and County to focus incentives towards high-skill and high-wage jobs

Focus on two to three target industries that have occupations that
contribute most towards GDP

* Encourage businesses to hire students and help them apply skills while obtaining real-
work experience

What WSB is doing

 WSB focusing new funds and grants towards skills training for “Hottest Jobs”



WSB is Here to Help

* Presentation posted on our website www.borderplexjobs.com

 Help conduct a wage analysis for your organization

* Provide data on wages, forecasts, pathways


http://www.borderplexjobs.com/
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Questions, Thoughts, Comments

THANK YOU
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